

Willows City Council Special Meeting Action Minutes

July 25, 2023 Willows City Hall 5:00 PM City Council
Rick Thomas, Mayor
David Vodden, Vice Mayor
Gary Hansen, Council Member
Casey Hofhenke, Council Member
Vacant, Council Member

City Manager Marti Brown

<u>City Clerk</u> Amos Hoover

201 North Lassen Street Willows, CA 95988 (530) 934-7041

- 1. CALL TO ORDER 5:00pm
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL

<u>Councilmembers Present:</u> Councilmembers Hansen, Hofhenke, Vice Mayor Vodden, and Mayor Thomas Councilmembers Absent:

- 4. **PRESENTATION**
 - a. City Council Appointment Swearing in

Action: Forrest Sprague was sworn in as a City Council member.

- 5. CLOSED SESSION
 - a. Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to § 54956.9(b)

Property located at 153 North Lassen Street

Action Reported: Provided direction to City Staff to provide written correspondence to property owners.

Public Comment: Robert Wise, Lisa Davis, and Brenda Crockett

6. ADJOURNMENT – 6:39pm

Amos Hoover
Amos Hoover, City Clerk.